Operation terminal OPA-D5, OPU-D5
Operation terminal OPA-D5, OPU-D5
Operation terminal OPA-D5, OPU-D5
Doc: 70-00-0064D, V2.4, 20130425 © Vector Controls GmbH, Switzerland Subject to alteration
OPA-D5, OPU-D5 operation terminal for TLR-D5 base units
Features
 Temperature control for 2 and 4-pipe fan coil systems.
 Automatic fan control for three stage fans.

Ordering
A working controller consists of one operation terminal and at least one base unit.
Item name Item code Function Type Key-data
TLR-D5-24 40-11 0017 24 VAC
Base unit
Fan coil controller with:
1 TI int or ext
3 DO (Relay) Fan control
2 DO (Relay) Binary control
TLR-D5-230 40-11 0018 230 VAC
OPA-D5 40-10 0083 Standard Operation
terminal (88x88) OPA-D5-D 40-10 0084 Deluxe
OPU-D5 40-10 0091 Standard Operation
terminal (2x4”) OPU-D5-D 40-10 0092 Deluxe
Parameter preset    Add –Wx at the end of the item
name or –x at the end of item
code to order pre-configured
model
OPA-D5-xx 40-11 00xx 2-Pipe system
OPA-D5-xx -W01 40-11 00xx -01 Cooling only
Accessories
OPR-1 40-50 0001  2xAAA bat Infrared remote controller
S-Tn10-2
SD-Tn10-12-2
SD-Tn10-20-2
SDB-Tn10-12
SDB-Tn10-20
SRA-Tn10
SOD-Tn10
40-20 0001
40-20 0002
40-20 0003
40-20 0051
40-20 0004
40-20 0005
40-20 0059
Flying lead sensor with 2 m cable
Flying lead duct sensor 12 cm immersion depth, 2 m cable
Flying lead duct sensor 20 cm immersion depth, 2 m cable
Duct sensor with housing, 12 cm immersion depth
Duct sensor with housing, 20 cm immersion depth
Room sensor
Outdoor sensor
Selection of valve actuators, fans and sensors
Temperature sensors: Use only our approved NTC sensors to achieve maximum accuracy.  .
Binary auxiliary devices: E.g. fans and on/off valves.  Do not directly connect devices that exceed
250 VAC, 10(6)  A.
Configuration of external input
The external input may be configured as external temperature control input or as binary input. The external